

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Second Appeal No.994 of 2002

Ramji @ Ram Narayan Ghuge ... Appellants.
(since deceased) through LRs
Versus
Smt Jeejabai Kalu Ghuge & Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr Rushikesh Kekane i/b PJ Thorat for the appellants.
None for the respondents.

CORAM: R. N. LADDHA, J.

DATE : 15 JANUARY 2024.

P.C. :-

None for respondents.

2. Place the matter on final hearing board in a week commencing from **26.02.2024**.

[R. N. LADDHA, J.]