

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.994 OF 2002

Ramji *alias* Rama Narayan Ghuge ...Appellants
Deceased through heirs and legal Representatives
1A Manubai Ramji Ghuge & Ors.

Versus

Jeejabai Kalu Bhujbal & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Avadhut V Patil h/f Pradeep J. Thorat, for the Appellants.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED: 02 JULY 2025

P.C.:

1. At the request of learned Counsel appearing for the Appellants, stand over to **9th July 2025** as a last chance.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]