

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 994 OF 2002

Shri Ramji @ Ram Narayan Ghuge (decd) ByAPPELLANT
Lrs.

V/S

Smt. Jeejabai Kalu Bhujbal And Ors.RESPONDENT

None for Appellant.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 30th July, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 13/08/2025 , . Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any
granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)