

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 994 OF 2002**

Shri Ramji @ Ram Narayan Ghuge ... Appellants
(Decd) by LRs.

Vs.

Smt. Jeejabai Kalu Bhujbal and Ors ... Respondents

None for the Appellants.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 9th OCTOBER 2025

ORDER :

1. None for the Appellants.
2. List the appeal for "Dismissal".
3. Office is directed to add the second appeal to the weekly final hearing board in the week commencing from 13th October 2025.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]