

rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 994 OF 2002

Shri Ramji @ Ram Narayan Ghuge ... Appellants
(Decd) by LRs.

Vs.

Smt. Jeejabai Kalu Bhujbal and Ors ... Respondents

Ms. Amisha Lolusare i/b. Mr. Pradeep Thorat for the
Appellants.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 11th NOVEMBER 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that she has filed application for bringing on record name of heirs of deceased respondent no. 2.
2. List the application on 20th November 2025 on the daily board.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]