

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 994 OF 2002
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13070 OF 2025**

Digitally
signed by
VARSHA
VIJAY
RAJGURU
Date:
2026.01.19
14:09:18
+0530

Shri Ramji @ Ram Narayan ... Appellant/Applicant
Ghuge(Deceased) by Lrs

vs.

Smt Jeejabai Kalu Bhujbal and Ors ... Respondents

Ms. Amisha Lolusare i/b. Mr. Pradeep Throat for Appellant.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 17th JANUARY 2026

ORDER:

1. Issue notice to the proposed respondent nos. 2a to 2d, returnable after ten weeks.
2. In addition to the court notice, learned advocate for the applicant to serve respondent nos. 2a to 2d by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.
3. Learned advocate for the applicant shall ensure that the copies are supplied and court notice is issued by taking humdast.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)